Lincoln County Maine Deaths 1996-2011

Name
Abbotoni, Virginia
Abbott Blake, Merlin Victor "Dreamer"
Abelon, Michael H.
Achorn Orff, Everett L.
Adams Nerbonne, Wayne D.
Albee Coffin, Maynard E.
Albee Coffin, Maynard Everett
Anderson Chickering, Brett
Anderson, Alan B.
Atkinson, Paul E.
Auld Gove, George F.
Bailey Lovett, Mabel Thelma [ Gagne ] "Tilly"
Bailey Nason, Mary V. [ Abbott ]
Bailey Nason, Mary Virginia [ Abbott ]
Baird Smith, Robert H.
Barnes Hagen, Grace B. [ Kensell ]
Barrows Norris, Malcolm D. "Dana"
Barter Barter, Edith [ Giles ]
Barter Barter, Evangeline [ Morgan ] "Vangie"
Barter Forbes, Lester M.
Barter Forbes, Lester Maxfield
Barter Greenleaf, Cleveland Ross
Barter Herson, Louise [ Snowman ]
Barter Morrison, Judy [ Giles ] p Hankele ]
Barter Stover, Virginia M. [ Blake ]
Barter, Amos F.
Barter, Carolyn [ White ]

Born

08/14/1928
04/09/1947
01/10/1916
08/02/1941
03/03/1910
03/03/1910
09/09/1962
07/30/1952

09/16/1911
03/26/1916
03/26/1916
07/15/1951
01/11/1925
08/29/1911

07/02/1926
01/25/1930
10/09/1906
10/09/1906
05/29/1932
08/22/1914
05/04/1933
11/27/1922

08/29/1933

Age
81
73
58
86
59
93
93
40
45
49
90
94
85
85
47
84
87
75
81
96
96
71
87

80
68
91

Birth Place
Waldoboro, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Alna, ME
Alna, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Dresden, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Alna, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME

Died
03/22/2004
01/25/2002
05/24/2005
01/22/2002
04/28/2001
08/10/2003
08/10/2003
05/24/2003
06/14/1998
08/12/2001
04/24/1999
02/05/2006
02/09/2002
02/09/2002
05/01/1999
02/02/2009
11/08/1998
07/23/2001
04/12/2011
03/13/2003
03/13/2003
02/01/2004
04/18/2002
06/28/1999
12/27/2002
04/26/2002
05/27/2000



Lincoln County Maine Deaths 1996-2011

Name
Bean Cunningham, Lyle L.
Beaudoin Aube, Agnes B. [ Sweezy ]
Bergquist, Carolyn [ Dodge ]
Berry Delano, Shirley [ Cronk ]
Berry Delano, Shirley Ann [ Cronk ]
Blackman Payne, Claudia J. [ Benner ]
Blackman Webber, Donna Louise
Blake Reed, Irving E.
Blake, Ethel M.
Boudway Peach, Jesse E.
Bradford, Rachel W.
Bradford, Rachel W. [ Lawrence ]
Brewer Atkinson, John W.
Brewer Auld, Arnold
Brewer Auld, Ruth Louise [ Adams ]
Brewer Bennett, Shirley Parker
Brewer Mansell, Carleton R.
Brewer Murray, Waldo "Joe"
Brewer, Howard S.
Brookings Dwelley, Kathleen R. [ Reed ]
Bryant Benner, Andrew W.
Buchan Ball, John Edward
Burnheimer Oliver, Lois E. [ Pearl ]
Burns Chandler, Lois W. [ Avery ]
Burns Graham, Maude B. [ Ralph ]
Campbell Abbott, Bertrum R.
Campbell Barter, Erma M. [ Greeleaf ]

Born

Age

Birth Place

05/17/1954 46 Damariscotta, ME
12/20/1913 93 Waldoboro, ME

05/14/1927
09/04/1935
09/04/1935
12/23/1954
06/12/1957
06/28/1901

12/17/1903
09/15/1901

05/20/1916
05/20/1916
01/04/1929
12/11/1923

12/16/1917

08/03/1914
08/06/1923
06/06/1912
06/28/1974
07/15/1936
07/19/1916
09/01/1929
01/18/1910
10/05/1931
10/28/1912

74
66
66

46

41

28

92

78

95
69
89

Boothbay Harbor, ME
Dresden, ME
Dresden, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME

Died
05/19/2000
01/30/2007
04/30/2002
05/10/2002
05/10/2002
05/18/2001
07/19/1998
03/30/1998
06/14/2002
04/02/2004
12/30/2005
12/30/2005
06/01/2006
03/27/2000
11/20/1999
03/04/1999
11/09/1998
07/02/1999
12/26/2000
12/14/2000
07/27/2002
05/07/2003
09/06/2008
01/14/2008
03/04/2005
08/08/2001
02/12/2002



Lincoln County Maine Deaths 1996-2011

Name
Campbell, Robert T.
Carlisle Moody, Earl
Chadwick Gardner, Wallace W.
Chapman King, Howard O.
Chapman Murray, Norris "Bud”
Chapman Winslow, James
Chickering Littlejohn, Ida [ Bryant ]
Clark McFarland, Carrie [ Mulhern ]
Coffin Hanson, Albert W.
Coffin Harriman, Alfred W.
Coffin Sherman, Stanley A.
Colby Davis, Reginald Carroll
Colby Dawson, Brian
Colby Giles, Francis V. "Frank"
Colby Lewis, Louise F. [ Pinkham ]
Cowan Sproul, Althea C.
Cowley Meservey, Frances Estella Sarah [ Petrie ]
Cromwell Austin, Francis L.
Cunningham Nute, Muriel E.
Cunningham Nute, Muriel E. [ Bean ]
Curtis Ellis, Stanley Ellis
Dalton Jones, William "Wayne"
Davis Tanguay, Elizabeth E. [ Kelsey ]
Davis Tanguay, Judith Ann [ Campbell ]
DeCoster Kuhn, Sarah O. [ Robinson ]
Delano Blinn, Owen H.
Delano Paine, Llewellyn Herbert

Born

05/31/1934
05/08/1922
05/31/1920
09/07/1930
09/26/1932
09/11/1905
02/20/1921
03/23/1905
10/04/1921
10/09/1920
04/03/1943
04/03/1919
12/17/1948
02/08/1947
03/17/1915
10/11/1927
07/06/1906
07/02/1939
08/09/1922
08/09/1922
02/29/1916
08/12/1938
12/06/1932
12/08/1940

Age
64
78
77
72
67
97
80
96
83
85
61
84
56
61
83
7
92
69
79
79
89
61
66
68

06/07/1914 88

07/13/1936
09/11/1918

69
86

Birth Place
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Dresden, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Dresden, ME
Dresden, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Alna, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Newcastle, ME
Newcastle, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Boothbay, ME

Died

03/26/1999
12/28/2000
06/16/1997
06/07/2003
05/07/2000
02/19/2003
01/06/2002
02/01/2002
05/31/2005
03/08/2006
08/18/2004
02/02/2004
10/08/2005
02/07/2009
02/15/1999
05/16/2000
03/06/1999
01/31/2009
01/21/2002
01/21/2002
08/22/2005
03/18/2000
07/05/1999
02/21/2009
12/29/2002
11/21/2005
12/30/2004



Lincoln County Maine Deaths 1996-2011

Name
Delano Payne, Joseph E.
Dodge Corey, Florence E. [ Harrold ]
Dodge Huston, Leon A.
Dodge Pitcher, Susie E. [ Perkins ]
Dodge Poor, H. Winfield
Doty Greenleaf, Gertrude [ Reed ]
Dutton Matthews, Doris Virginia [ Gallagher ]
Dwyer Kuhn, Eva M. [ Smith ]
Eaton Foster, Marilynn Pearl [ Catanzaro ] "Billie"
Emerson Brewer, Floretta C. [ Fossett ] "Toat"
Emerson Walker, Dorothy A. [ Mihalos ]
Erskine Winslow, Winifred M. [ Gott ]
Farnham, Ruth F. [ Witham ]
Farrar Feltis, Ralph E.
Farrin Gamage, Alva E.
Faulkingham, Donald
Feyler Creamer, Audrey Vera [ French ]
Flagg, Martha Helen
Flye, Robert B.
Fowles Campbell, Lawrence K.
Fowles Campbell, Maruice L. "lke"
Genthner Ayer, Alice Irene [ Pickard ]
Genthner Ayer, John F.
Genthner, Chester H.
Gibbs Stewart, Roger S. "Ozzie"
Giles Andrews, Sandra J. [ Bennett ]
Giles Campbell, Ernest "Kack"

Born
08/13/1913
01/02/1909
05/08/1921
09/20/1910
09/03/1906
06/08/1916
04/24/1915
01/15/1910
06/05/1922

05/20/1929
06/11/1912
06/05/1916
10/29/1950
09/22/1920

02/17/1897
02/02/1945
01/15/1921

05/14/1918
04/13/1915
09/10/1908
10/31/1920

08/23/1928

06/12/1942

09/17/1916

Age
89
100
81
86
94
83
90
91

92
75
88
87
49
81
76
101
60
81
82
84
81
88

78
62
92

Birth Place
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Newcastle, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Newcastle, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Alna, ME
Alna, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME

Died

10/19/2001
01/25/2009
04/12/2003
02/19/1997
11/24/2000
04/27/2000
02/13/2006
03/10/2001
11/14/2000
06/03/2002
04/01/2005
04/01/2001
03/19/2004
10/04/2000
05/17/2002
06/21/1997
02/17/1998
05/23/2005
11/02/2002
04/14/2002
01/18/2002
12/14/1996
03/24/1997
04/04/2005
08/24/2006
09/03/2004
02/02/2009



Lincoln County Maine Deaths 1996-2011

Name
Giles Rowe, Iva G. [ Koerber ]
Giles Rowe, Natalie E. [ Hathorne ]
Gilpatrick Burke, Phyllis Alberta [ Reny ]
Gordon Erickson, Reginald E.
Grant Robertson, Sadie E. [ Ames ]
Greeleaf Alley, Carolyn [ Farmer ]
Greenleaf Sawyer, Myron D.
Greenleaf, Carol [ Bent ]
Grover Colby, Louise A. [ Stickney ]
Grover Mcintyre, Henry J.
Grover, Sarah [ Spear ]
Haggett Reed, Jeannette H. [ French ]
Hammond Winslow, Dorothy H. [ Bryant ]
Harwick Dunton, Nancy H. [ Lewis ]
Haskell Jones, Maurice G.
Hatch Sprague, Arthur R. "Dick"
Hayes Asher, Louise [ Abelon ]
Hoak Waltz, Cora H.
Hodgdon, Philip H. "Red"
Homan Wyman, Jesse W.
Howard Pierce, Eugene E. "Jeep"
Humason Bailey, Grace [ Cray ]
Humason Kennerson, Elwood Lowell
Jackson Forsythe, Idella J. [ Black ]
James Thomas, Ernest Carlton
Johnson Breckett, Ronald Darold

Johnson Thompson, Ethelyn Gertrude [ Carlson ]

Born
04/22/1909
05/15/1922
01/01/1910
07/30/1931

Age
92
81
89
65

08/02/1946 56

01/02/1905
06/11/1919

03/15/1912
04/08/1917
12/04/1912
05/21/1920

96
80
67
91
88
87
82

01/14/1915 89

11/25/1940

69

02/19/1928 74
09/28/1932 68

05/05/1918
11/01/1911
01/08/1923

86
90
76

12/11/1912 88

10/12/1928

7

09/11/1920 78
10/28/1919 84
11/15/1917 86

10/25/1911
09/28/1935

89
64

Birth Place
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Newcastle, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Alna, ME
Alna, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Dresden, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME

04/17/1905 92 Wiscasset, ME

Died
03/01/2002
10/20/2003
10/29/1999
12/21/1996
09/14/2002
04/30/2001
06/25/1999
09/07/2005
05/05/2003
09/21/2005
05/04/2000
10/05/2002
01/13/2005
07/05/2009

04/28/2002
12/16/2000
08/03/2004
06/27/2002
06/23/1999
03/08/2001
09/11/2000
09/20/1998
03/06/2004
06/10/2004
07/06/2001
05/05/2000
07/26/1997



Lincoln County Maine Deaths 1996-2011

Name
Jones Powers, Edith M. [ Dalton ]
Jones Seavey, Clinton L.
Knowles Bailey, Evelyn [ Robinson ]
Lessner, Lillian A. [ Wall ]
Lewis Barter, George "Glen"
Lewis Barter, Llewellyn C.
Lewis Barter, Myrtle J. [ Pickard ]
Lewis, Phyllis S.
Lincoln Jones, J. Kenneth
Long Keller, John Frederick
Main Day, Richard L.
Mank Eugley, Lida M. [ O'Neil ]
Matthews Arsenault, Merle R. "Butch"
Matthews Bernier, Madelyn F. [ Delano ]
Matthews Bernier, Pauline E. [ Hardwick ]
McDougall Boyd, Elliott
McPhee Cowley, Patience Rebecca [ Dyer ] "Peg"
Merry Bailey, Chester E.
Merry Reed, Barbara E. [ Abbott ]
Merry, Robert M.
Meserve Pushard, Vernon E.
Metcalf Hilton, Charles E.
Miller Gross, Ada L. [ Thomas ]
Miller Hodgeton, Roger E.
Miller Walter, Eleanor [ Payne ]
Munsey Boles, Kenneth E.
Nelson, Barbara L. [ Pinkham ]

Born

Age

Birth Place

10/05/1906 97 Wiscasset, ME

07/10/1905
06/04/1909
04/13/1926

11/27/1913

05/03/1918
09/10/1922
07/05/1928
06/18/1927

07/22/1953
10/13/1917
11/18/1919
07/25/1916
01/20/1906
06/26/1911
08/27/1929

05/01/1917
01/10/1922

97
90
77

82

89

78

89

83

75

76

105

55

86

83

82

92

86

73
69
88

80

Wiscasset, ME
Newcastle, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Dresden, ME
Wiscasset, ME

05/26/1906 91 Waldoboro, ME
11/01/1919 83 Waldoboro, ME
01/26/1922 83 Waldoboro, ME
08/24/1923 78 Wiscasset, ME
07/27/1945 63 Boothbay Harbor, ME

Died
12/09/2003
11/29/2002
05/02/2000
03/25/2004
07/08/2001
06/13/2003
06/06/2000
04/08/2008
01/31/2006
01/02/2004
12/01/2003
04/18/2000
01/24/2009
01/17/2004
05/24/2003
06/17/1999
04/18/1998
11/23/1997
08/31/2002
12/27/2001
06/08/2005
01/18/2002
01/28/1998
03/31/2003
12/13/2005
01/15/2002
12/25/2008



Lincoln County Maine Deaths 1996-2011

Name
Nelson, Roy William
Newcomb, Laura Grace [ Barbeau ]
Nichols Berry, Grace N. [ Keene ]
Nichols Berry, Shirley S. [ Jones ]
Oates, John Francis Titus
Orne Hatt, Duane M. "Dane"
Orne Hodgdon, Elinor [ Froatz ]
Pendleton Roberts, Carroll E.
Perkins Grove, Kathryn
Pinkham Clifford, Roger Eugene
Pinkham Lewis, Virginia [ Barlow ]
Pinkham Stockford, Nicle Jean
Pinkham Verell, Martha Welch [ Kelley ] [ Boudreau ]
Place Hatch, Margaret L. [ Dickinson ]
Pooler Colby, George N.
Presby, Bertha P. [ Card ]
Reay, Linwood W.
Reed Bridges, Hazel E.
Reed Bridges, Hazel E. [ Young ]
Reed Miller, Charlotte [ Perry ] "Anna"
Reed Tupper, Walter S.
Richards, Janet [ Crummett ]
Robinson Brown, Rhoda [ Garvin ]
Robinson Leonard, Florence M. [ Barter ]
Sawin Brown, Robert M.
Seavey Poland, Glenys M.
Seiders, Eugene

Born

11/20/1918
03/19/1913
03/31/1919

03/23/1922
07/27/1918
10/01/1927

01/14/1938
09/13/1910
10/10/2001
06/12/1912
06/19/1907
05/27/1924
09/15/1918

08/10/1905
08/10/1905
06/23/1911
02/14/1920
10/17/1939
07/05/1905
07/29/1927
05/18/1927
02/04/1919
11/23/1940

Age

Inf
90
90
77
85
66
95
95
90
79
62
97
76
73
89
61

Birth Place
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Newcastle, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Newcastle, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Wiscasset, ME
Damariscotta, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Waldoboro, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
Damariscotta, ME

Died
05/30/2005
01/31/2000
02/22/2006
07/13/2007
04/15/2000
12/03/2003
09/17/2002
04/20/2002
10/26/2003
01/14/2009
06/20/2003

12/03/2001
07/09/2002
09/25/1997
12/27/2001

01/10/2004
12/30/2000
05/19/2001

05/19/2001

09/03/2001

06/13/1999
02/14/2002
01/02/2003
03/13/2004
05/18/2000
04/04/2008
01/14/2002



Lincoln County Maine Deaths 1996-2011

Name
Seigars Carleton, Mary Viola [ James ]
Sherman Cochran, Roger William
Sherman Matthews, Gerald Clifton "Gerry"
Shorette Danforth, Jacqueline A. "Jackie"
Simmons, Alton W.
Simpson Grover, Paul B.
Smart Boucher, Craig Michael
Smith Bernier, Leon E.
Soule McKenney, Marion [ Berry ]
Soule McKinney, Samuel John "Ed"
Spencer Seigars, Richard I.
Spencer Weaver, Robert J.
Sproul Huey, Mabel A. [ Tamanini ]
Stahl Stone, Olive S. [ Baker ]
Stevens Bracket, Arthur Burton
Stevens Bracket, Arthur Burton
Stevens Gilman, Carroll L.
Stewart Rapley, Floris Leona [ Varney ]
Stickney Grover, George W.
Stickney Lincoln, Darlene R. [ Anderson ]
Stilphen Hall, Freeda E. [ Witham ]
Stone Paris, Marjorie [ Sinclair ] "Marge"
Storer Woodward, Richard Ray
Stover Gray, Priscilla A. [ McGuiggan ] "Deanie
Stover Gray, Sadie E. [ Oxton ]
Stover Jackson, Virginia J. [ Given ]
Sturmer Lemar, Russell C.

Born Age Birth Place
05/14/1908 97 Newcastle, ME
01/25/1913 89 Newcastle, ME
06/26/1922 83 Wiscasset, ME
06/03/1946 58 Boothbay Harbor, ME
05/04/1911 97 Waldoboro, ME
03/16/1922 77 Wiscasset, ME
03/26/1975 24 Damariscotta, ME
07/29/1936 62 Alna, ME
12/02/1895 103 Wiscasset, ME
03/10/1920 84 Wiscasset, ME

69 Alna, ME
03/13/1936 68 Alna, ME
75 Boothbay Harbor, ME
09/25/1915 85 Waldoboro, ME
05/18/1927 Newcastle, ME
05/18/1927 75 Newcastle, ME
Boothbay Harbor, ME
12/16/1911 88 Boothbay Harbor, ME
10/23/1932 67 Wiscasset, ME
11/18/1954 44 Damariscotta, ME
08/31/1913 92 Dresden, ME
10/10/1919 85 Boothbay Harbor, ME
10/30/1928 78 Boothbay Harbor, ME
12/02/1922 81 Boothbay Harbor, ME
04/21/1921 83 Boothbay Harbor, ME
10/30/1934 69 Boothbay, ME
07/15/1910 87 Dresden, ME

Died
02/20/2004
03/25/2002
12/05/2005
06/29/2004
01/02/2009
07/04/1999
07/28/1999
06/30/1999
01/27/1999
04/01/2004
10/12/2005
08/09/2004
10/03/2003
03/29/2001
02/07/2003
02/07/2003
06/05/1999
12/26/1999
10/09/2000
08/25/1999
10/18/2005
03/10/2005
04/22/2007
11/25/2004
04/07/2005
07/11/2004
03/12/1998



Lincoln County Maine Deaths 1996-2011

Name Born Age Birth Place Died
Swain Alden, Tanya M. 09/12/1934 31 Damariscotta, ME 05/19/2006
Symonds Jenkins, Brenda Joyce [ Wakelin ] 02/27/1945 54 Boothbay Harbor, ME 10/23/1999
Thomas Pinkham, Mary L. [ Alley ] 87 Boothbay Harbor, ME 05/06/2001
Thompson Brewer, Deborah May [ Swett ] 09/13/1948 55 Damariscotta, ME 02/10/2004
Thompson Pierce, James Robert 08/04/1944 58 Boothbay Harbor, ME 09/23/2002
Thompson West, Dorothy T. [ Speed ] 08/21/1927 81 Wiscasset, ME 07/09/2009
Thompson West, Stanley G. 03/11/1925 78 Wiscasset, ME 01/05/2004
Wakefield Sidelinger, Hazel E. [ Holt ] 10/14/1909 89 Newcastle, ME 05/09/1999
Watts Bowman, Evelyn W. [ Wheeler ] 12/19/1908 91 Boothbay Harbor, ME 08/20/2000
Watts Bowman, Ralph J. 07/02/1918 86 Boothbay Harbor, ME 03/18/2005
Welch Andrews, Gladys W. [ Fielding ] 11/02/1910 92 Boothbay, ME 04/28/2003
Welsh, John H. 08/25/1901 101 Boothbay, ME 11/26/2001
Welt Carter, Beulah B. [ Baldwin ] 04/07/1904 96 Waldoboro, ME 04/28/2000
Wescott, Ruth Mae ( Mrs. ) 07/28/1909 92 Newcastle, ME 02/12/2002
Whitten, Nancy Hemenway [ Barton ] 06/19/1920 87 Boothbay Harbor, ME 02/23/2008
Williams Reed, Jesse Michael 11/23/1985 13 Boothbay Harbor, ME 09/21/1999
Williams, Madeline E. [ Dodge ] 12/01/1915 90 Boothbay, ME 02/01/2006
Winslow Rowe, Fred H. "Binky" 05/07/1907 92 Boothbay Harbor, ME 09/15/1999
Winslow, Nellie E. [ Baker ] 06/12/1929 72 Boothbay Harbor, ME 08/21/2002
Woodard, Emma L. [ Dearborn ] 07/19/1926 83 Boothbay, ME 09/25/2009
Woodward, Charles Bertell 09/13/1923 78 Damariscotta, ME 12/29/2001
Woolway, Maude N. ( Mrs. ) "Bunny" 95 Boothbay Harbor, ME 02/10/1999
Wotton, Freeman Boothbay Harbor, ME 09/27/2004
Wright Newell, Kenwood C. 03/23/1927 73 Newcastle, ME 08/29/2000
Wylie Adams, Lois A. [ Farnham ] 05/22/1915 85 Boothbay, ME 01/01/2001
Wylie Merry, Carolyn [ Hilton ] 81 Boothbay, ME 04/29/2000

Young Hall, Dorothy Y. [ Sonia ] 02/25/1914 88 Alna, ME 05/28/2002



